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Central and Eastern Europe
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	Armenia 

Mr. Ashot Vardevanyan
Ministry of Nature Protection

Deputy Head

Bioresources Management Agency
Buzandi 1/3 (4th Floor)
374010 Yerevan, Armenia

Pho: 0037 410 580 633
Fax: +37-410/ 527 952
E-mail: ashot_v@freenet.am, ashot_v@mail.ru or ashot_v@mail.ru
	Azerbaijan  +3
Mr. Ogtay Jafarov
Specialist
Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources
B. Aghayev Str. 100-A
370073 Baku, Azerbaijan
Pho: (994-12) 51156 73 or 4388513
Fax: (994-12)  492 59 07

Cell: 00994 50 339 5557
E-mail : o_jafarov@yahoo.com

	Belarus 
Natalia Zharkina
The Deputy Head of Department of the 
Biological and Landscape Diversity

Ministry of natural resources and environmental protection of the

Republic of Belarus

Pho: 375 172 00 5113
Fax: 375 17 2006050

E-mail: garkina_nat@mail.ru
Vladimir Saushanka

Cell: +375 296228932
	Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Dr. Mihajlo Markovic
Professor of Pedology and Land Reclamation

Director of the Agricultural institute of Republic of Srpska, Banja Luka

UNCCD Focal Point for BIH

Agricultural institute of Republic of Srpska, Banja Luka

Knjaza Milosa 17

78000 Banja Luka

Republic of Srpska, Bosnia and Herzegovina

Pho: +387 51 311 313

Cell: +387 65547707

Fax: +387 51 312 792

E-mail: mmarkovic@blic.net

	Bulgaria 
Ms. Tatyana Dimitrova
Expert
Mining, Environment and Underground Resources Department
Ministry of Environment and Water
22 Maria Luiza St.
Sofia
Pho: (359-2) 940.6532
Fax: (359-2) 980.9641
E-mail: urbansoil@moew.government.bg
	Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia 
Mrs. Vesna Indova
Advisor for investments
Department for sustainable development and investments, Ministry of Environment and Physical Planning
Drezdenska 52
1000 Skopje
Pho: +389 2 3251454

Cell:(389) (0) 76446916
Fax: (389-2) 3220165
E-mail: v.indova@moepp.gov.mk
Deputy NFP

Mrs. Margareta Cvetkovska

Advisor in the Department for Macedonian Environmental Information Center

Pho: +389 2 3251518

Cell:(389) (0) 76455395
Fax: (389-2) 3220165
E-mail : m.cvetkovska@moepp.gov.mk

	Georgia +3
Ms. Nino Chikovani
Chief Specialist
Environmental Policy and International Relations
Ministry of Environment and Natural Resources Protection
6 Gulua Str.
0114 Tbilisi
Pho: + 995-32 72 72 43
Fax: + 995-32 27.57.23
E-mail : ninochikovani@gmail.com
	Latvia 
Ms. Sanda Rubene
Senior Official
Environmental Protection Department

Division of Chemical Substances and Risks, Department of Environmental Protection, Ministry of the Environment
Peldu iela 25
1494 Riga
Pho: + 371 670 26513
Fax: + 371 6782 0442
E-mail : sandra.rubene@vidm.gov.lv

	Montenegro  

Ms Milena Kapa
Senior Advisor
Ministry for Spatial Planning and the Environment
Rimski trg 46
81000
Podgorica
Pho: +(382) 20 446 239

Mob: +382 67 263 548
Fax.: +(382) 81 234 131
E-mail: milena.kapa@mrt.gov.me
	Republic of Moldova 

Mr. Mikhail Roibu
Director of the State Hydrometeorolocal Service

193, Grenoble street, MD-2043

Chisinau, Republic of Moldova

Pho: +373 22 773529/773611

Fax: +373 22 773 636

E-mail: mihail.roibu@meteo.gov.md
international@meteo.gov.md


	Romania 
Mr. Sebastian Jan Constantin
Adviser

Department of Forestry Development

Ministry of Environment and Forests

Pho: +40 21 318 7005

Fax: +4021 318 7011

E-mail: Sebastian.constantin@mmediu.ro
	Russian Federation +3
Dr. Leonid P. Belov (Mr.)
Consultant

Division of International Conventions

Department of International Cooperation

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment of the Russian Federation

4/6, B. Gruzinskaya Str.,Moscow

Pho: +7 (499) 254 86 01 

Fax.: +7 (499) 254 82 83

E-mail: belov@mnr.gov.ru
Kuderina +7-495 9590027

Mob: +7 910 423 1438

	Serbia  

Ms. Snezana Kuzmanovic

Advisor

Directorate for Environmental Protection

Ministry of Environment and Spatial Planning

91, Ivana Ribara str. 

11070  Novi Belgrade 

Pho: + 381 112160 956

Mob: +381 648166236

Fax: + 38111 2158 793

E-mail: snezana.kuzmanovic@ekoserb.sr.gov.yu
or snezana.kuzmanovic@ekoplan.gov.rs
	Slovak Republic 

Mrs. Jaroslava Sobocka
Director
Soil Science and Conservation Research  Institute
Gagarinova 10
82713 Bratislava
Pho: +421-2  4342.0866
Fax : +421 2 43295487
E-mail : j.sobocka@vupop.sk
E-mail: p.bielek@vupop.sk 

	Ukraine 
Mr. Yurie Kolmaz  
Ministry of Environmental Protection
35 Uryts'kogo str.
03035 Kiev
Pho: + 380-44 206 31 48

Cell : + 067 68 34 912 
Fax : + 380-44 206 31 48
E-mail : saveland@menr.gov.ua 
	


	Non-affected/Other affected (Not having submitted reports to the COP/Developed)

	Czech Republic 
Mr. Premysl Stepanek
Ministry of the Environment of the Czech Republic

Vrsovicka 65

100 10 Prague

Pho: +(420) 267 122 309 

Fax.: +(420) 267 310 015

E-mail: Premysl.stepanek@mzp.cz
	Poland 
Mr. Jakub Gibek

Chief Expert 

National Water Management Authority

Planning and Water Resources Department

International Co-operation Division

Swietokrzyska ul. 36

00-116 Warazawa, Poland

Pho: +48 22 3720 283

Fax: +48 22 3720 290

E-mail: jakub.gibek@kzgw.gov.pl

	Lithuania 

Ms. Dalia Gudaitiene-Holiman
Chief Desk Officer
Nature Resources Division
Ministry of the Environment
A. Jaksto str. 4/9
LT-01105 Vilnius
Pho: (370-5) 266 3559
Fax : (370-5) 266 3668
E-mail : d.gudaitiene@am.lt

	European Union

Mr. Nicholas Hanley

Head of Unit E1 International Relations and Development
Directorate-General for Environment
European Commission
Office BU9 05/139
B-1049 Brussels
Belgium
Pho: +(32-2) 296 8703 
Fax.: +(32-2) 296 9557
E-mail: nicholas.hanley@ec.europa.eu
Mr. Patrick Wegerdt

E-mail: patrick.wegerdt@ec.europa.eu
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